Huronia Chapter Member Survey 2024

Q1 How many years have you been a member of the Huronia Chapter of
the OWA or, prior to that, the Huronia Woodland Owners Association?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 0

Less than 1
year

1-2years
3-5years

5-10 years

More than 10
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 1 year 17.50% 7
1-2years 15.00% 6
3-5years 25.00% 10
5-10 years 7.50% 3
More than 10 years 35.00% 14
TOTAL 40
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Q2 In what municipality is your property located?

Oro Medonte
Township

Springwater
Township

Don't
currently own a
woodlot (ski...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Oro Medonte Township

Springwater Township

Tiny Township

Don't currently own a woodlot (skip to question 8)

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

Answered: 40

Tiny Township -

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
32.50%

5.00%

15.00%

5.00%

42.50%
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Q3 If you own a woodlot, please provide some details about your property
(otherwise skip to question 8)

Answered: 37  Skipped: 3

Size in acres

% of Forest
cover

% Conifer

% Hardwood

% Wetland

% Other

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

Size in acres 80 2,978 37
% of Forest cover 7 2,786 36
% Conifer 30 977 33
% Hardwood 52 1,820 35
% Wetland 10 321 31
% Other 12 176 15

Total Respondents: 37
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q4 Is the property your primary residence?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
65.71% 23
34.29% 12

55
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Q5 How do you use the property (reply to as many choices as applicable)

Answered: 37  Skipped: 3

Maple syrup
production

Firewood
Off road
vehicles (ATVs,

motor bikes,...

Hiking

Mountain biking

Snowshoeing

Hunting

Harvesting for
lumber or poles

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Maple syrup production 32.43%
Firewood 81.08%
Off road vehicles (ATVs, motor bikes, snowmobiles, etc.) 32.43%
Hiking 78.38%
Mountain biking 13.51%
Snowshoeing 72.97%
Hunting 27.03%
Harvesting for lumber or poles 24.32%
29.73%

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 37
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q6 Has the property been logged?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 5

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
65.71% 23
34.29% 12

55
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Q7 Is the property registered under the Managed Forest Tax Incentive
Program (MFTIP)?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 67.57% 25
NoO 32.43% 12
TOTAL 37
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Q8 Why did you join the OWA? Select whichever apply.

Learn about
forest
management

Learn about
invasive
species

Learn from
others/ share

ideas

Receive OWA
publications &
website access

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Learn about forest management

Learn about invasive species

Participate in social activities

Learn from others/ share ideas

Receive OWA publications & website access

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 40

40%

Answered: 40
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50%

Participate in
social
activities

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
90.00%

60.00%

35.00%

60.00%

72.50%

5.00%

36

24

14

24

29



Q9 Have you attended any of the following Huronia Chapter events?

None of the

Annual general
meeting

Forest Health
meeting

Fall field day

above

White Pine

ANSWER CHOICES
None of the above
Annual general meeting
Forest Health meeting
Fall field day

White Pine award

Total Respondents: 40

award
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Check whichever apply.

Answered: 40
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Skipped: 0
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Q10 If you have never attended any Huronia Chapter events, why not?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 28
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Q11 Is location or distance a barrier to your attendance at events?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
13.51% 5

86.49% 32

37
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ANSWER CHOICES
Weekdays
Weekends

Evenings

TOTAL
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Q12 When do you prefer meetings to be held?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 11

Weekdays

Weekends

Evenings

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
24.14%

34.48%

41.38%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q13 Do you read the Knothole newsletter?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
84.21% 32
15.79% 6

38
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Q14 Have you visited the Huronia Chapter website
(www.huroniawoodlandowners.ca)?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 2

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 76.32%

No 23.68%
TOTAL

14 /17
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Q15 The OWA's Value Proposition states that "We are a community of
woodlot stewards that live, work and play in our forests. Together we
restore, manage and advocate for healthy forest ecosystems." Do you
agree that this statement is equally applicable to the Huronia Chapter?

Answered: 40  Skipped: O

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes

No

97.50%

2.50%

TOTAL
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Q16 Are there other Chapter events or activities that we should consider in
order to align with the OWA's value proposition? Please enter your
suggestions in the Comment box or indicate "None".

Answered: 17  Skipped: 23
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Q17 Are there any topics you like to have addressed at future Forest
Health meetings or other events?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 26
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